

R

11-15-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 1018	96558
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): //-9-0/	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Dynatech LLC	Name: Acterna LLC
	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 20410 Observation Drive
Corporation-State	City: Germantown State: MD Zip: 20876
Other <u>Delaware Limited Liability</u> Company	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement	Corporation-State
Other	Other <u>Delaware Limited Liability</u> If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domesticCompany
Execution Date: October 10, 2000	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/093539	
76/093540 Additional number(s) att	l ached D∷ Yes ⊠∷ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Gary A. Brunetti	7. Tabel for (07.05D.0.44)
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00
Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn, PLLC	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW	
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 	
Gary A. Brunetti	1916 Nov. 9. 2001
Name of Person Signing Signing	gnature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

11/14/2001 TDIAZ1 00000045 76093539

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 BP 25.00 BP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002395 FRAME: 0708

State of Delaware

PAGE

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DYNATECH LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DYNATECH LLC" TO "ACTERNA LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2000, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0727934

DATE: 10-11-00

001511021

TRADEMARK REEL: 002395 FRAME: 0709

2896950 8100

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF DYNATECH LLC

DYNATECH LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1. The name of the Company is Dynatech LLC. The date of filing of its Certificate of Formation with the Secretary of State was May [4, 1998.
- 2. Article FIRST of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is bereby amended in its entirety as follows:

<u>FIRST</u>: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Actema LLC (the "Company").

IN WITNESS WHEREOP, the undersigned officer of the Corporation has executed this Certificate on the 10th day of October, 2000.

DYNATECHILL

Name: Mark V.B. Tremallo

Title: Corporate Vice President,

General Coursel and Secretary

#21029467 v1,dpc

RECORDED: 11/09/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002395 FRAME: 0710